amendment merely substitutes another amount for 115%, then such new amount shall be substituted 
for 115% each time it is used in this Section 7.3): 

(a) · Should the Budget adopted by the Board at the Budget Meeting require 
Neighborhood Assessments against Members of an amount which is not greater than one hundred 
fifteen percent (115%) of such Neighborhood Assessments for the prior year, the Budget shall be 
deemed approved by all Members. If, however, the Neighborhood Assessments required to meet the 
Budget exceed one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of such assessments for the Membership for the 
preceding year ("Excess Assessment"), then the provisions of Subsections 7.3(b) and ( c) hereof shall 
be applicable. There shall be excluded in the computation of the Excess Assessment certain· 
expenses ("Excluded Expenses") as follows:

[...]

budget is not adopted by the Members, then the Budget originally adopted by the Board shall be the 
final Budget and shall go into effect as scheduled. 

(c) Until the Majority Election Meeting, the Board shall not impose a 
Neighborhood Assessment pursuant to a Budget for Neighborhood Common Expenses for the 
Condominium which is greater than one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the prior fiscal year's 
Neighborhood Assessment without approval of a majority of the Voting Interests of Members to be 
so assessed. 

(d) If, as and when one (I) or more Tarpon Harbor II at Myakka Pointe 
Condominiums are created pursuant to the Act, then the Budget shall allocate Neighborhood